NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL



INVITATION FOR TENDER

TENDER NO. LGA/NTC /2016/2017/W/ 09 FOR

REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEM FOR SEVEN (7) VILLAGES IN NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL

6th March, 2017

The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the rehabilitation of the water infrastructure during the financial year 2016-2017. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the rehabilitation of water supply infrastructure to seven (7) villages in Newala Town Council. The Newala Town Council now invites sealed bids from eligible contractors registered in (Class VI and above) for supply and rehabilitation of water supply infrastructure for Seven (7) villages in Newala Town Council as follows:-

	DISCRIPTION		QUANTITY
2.1	uPVC 110mm PN 10	M	500
2.2	uPVC 90mm PN 10	M	3,000
2.3	uPVC 63mm PN 10	M	5,000
2.4	HDPE 50mm PN 10	M	2,000
2.5	HDPE 32mm PN 10	M	3,000
2.6	GS 50mm PN 10	M	1,200

Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures specified in the Public Procurement (Goods, Works, Non Consultant Service and Disposal of Public Assets by Tender) Regulations, 2013 – Government Notice No. 446 and are open to National Bidders only as defined in the Regulations unless otherwise stated in the Bid Data Sheet. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from

Town Director, Newala Town Council, P. O. Box 39, NEWALA-MTWARA TANZANIA

And inspect the Bidding Documents at the same address from 08:00am – 03:30pm, Mondays through Fridays except public holidays. A complete set of Bidding Document(s) in English language and additional sets may be purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of a written application to the address given above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of [Tshs. 100,000.00]. The method of payment will be in Cash. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid security declaration

All bids in one original plus three copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the address below at or before 11.00 am on 5th April, 2017.

Town Director, Newala Town Council, P. O. Box 39, NEWALA.

Bids will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the conference room, Newala Town Council at 11 00 Hrs local time on 5th April, 2017.

Late bids, portion of bids, electronic bids, and bids not received, bids not opened and not read out in public at the bid opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstance.

TOWN DIRECTOR,